

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27074/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2008 in WA No.1119/2008  
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

METROPOLITAN TRANSPORT CORP.CHENNAI &amp;ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SHANMUGAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahamed, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V.Vasudevan, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERStand over for six weeks since the Review Petition is pending  
in the Madras High Court.(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER