

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27074/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/09/2008
in WA No. 1119/2008 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

METROPOLITAN TRANSPORT CORP. LTD. CHENNAI & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SHANMUGAM Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 01/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees Two
Thousand Only) with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee
within two weeks from today, four weeks' time is granted for
filing spare copy of the special leave petition.

Office report on default is ordered accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(PARDEEP KUMAR)

(RAJESH DHAM)

Rajesh Dham
Date: 2014.12.02
13:39:19 IST
Reason:

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER